SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13959/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2810/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2909/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2910/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2911/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2913/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2914/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2915/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2916/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2917/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2918/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2957/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 3390/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 3399/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 3475/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 4407/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 4590/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 1720/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KULDEEP KUMAR @ KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122382/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.122380/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.122383/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.122379/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv. Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is granted.

Application for substitution is allowed after condoning the

delay, subject to just exception.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

It is directed that there shall be no recovery on the compensation already received by the petitioner.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)