SDECTA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29803/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5582/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHISH PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.183848/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183849/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) $\,$

Date: 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No. 13959 of 2022.

It is directed that there shall be no recovery on the compensation already received by the petitioner.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)