SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1568/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 13579/2018 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 1787/2016 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 13578/2018 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 1486/2016 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 13580/2018 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 7471/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 13575/2018 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 7466/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 13576/2018 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 7474/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 13577/2018 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 1785/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALWINDER KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.149642/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149644/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.149645/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.149650/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA No.149648/2023-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)

Date: 22-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR Mrs. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside.
- 2. IA No.149644/2023 is allowed.
- 3. Issue notice.
- 4. Until further orders, there shall be stay of recovery of the compensation already received by the petitioners.
- 5. Tag with SLP(C) No.18780-18796/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)