

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18780-18796/2022

KULDEEP KUMAR @ KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2342-2358/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6432/2023 (XI)

I.R. and IA No.55382/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55384/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

SLP(C) No. 7148/2023 (XI)

IA No.61419/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61426/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and

SLP(C) No. 2307-2311/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1677-1682/2023 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 9212-9252/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 171-176/2023 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 178-181/2023 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 24-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR
Mrs. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh C Soni, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali H Soni, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
 Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
 Mr. Mohan Dattatraya Armakar, Adv.
 Mr. Gyaneshwar Kumar Maheshwari, Adv.
 Mr. Ratipal Singh Tanwar, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 2342/2358 of 2023

As per the office report, service is complete on all the respondents.

2. Registry to proceed as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 6432/2023, SLP(C) No. 7148/2023, SLP(C) No. 2307-2311/2023, SLP(C) No. 1677-1682/2023, SLP(C) No. 9212-9252/2023, SLP(C) No. 171-176/2023 and SLP(C) No. 178-181/2023

Ms. Sabarni Som, learned counsel for the State accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) and waives service on the said respondent(s). Service is complete.

2. Registry to proceed as per rules.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
 SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)